

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.24.3655
Date Received: 7 August 2024

Information Requested:

For the 6-month period ending 30th June 2024, can you please provide?

1. Total Off Framework Agency Spend for Nursing and Midwifery staff

The spend based on paid invoices for the 6 month period January 24 to June 24 is £0.97m.

	£'m
Qualified & Unqualified Off-framework Agency spend	0.97

2. Total hours filled by Off Framework agencies

Total hours : 113403.98

3. A list of all Off Framework agencies utilised by the Trust for nursing and midwifery and a breakdown of each ward or department and total number of shifts for each non framework agency

Off Framework agency	Number of duties
Archer	15
Solutions Action Management	125
Belmont	198
Total Healthcare	1688
Frontline	115

Units
Specialist Mental Health
Mid Specialist Psychosis
Essex STaRS Management
West Specialist Dementia Frailty
MH Epping S.D.F.S
West Harlow Locality MH Team
West Epping Locality MH Team
West Uttlesford Locality MH Team
West EIP Transformation
Winter Funding 22-23
MH Harlow S.D.F.S
Intensive Support Team West

Early Intervention East

4. A list of Agency suppliers with a day charge rate of over £40 across any nursing/midwifery speciality

Total Healthcare
Medicure
Pertemps
Frontline
Sanctuary
Ackerman Pierce
Solutions Action Management
CAMHS Professionals
Your World

5. A list of Agency suppliers with a night charge rate of over £45 across any nursing/midwifery speciality

Sensible Locums
MCM Medical
MSI
IMS
HCRG
Westmeria
Remedy
PE Global
Promedical
Coyle
Daywebster

6. A list of any Off Framework suppliers that have ongoing block booking arrangements for nursing and Midwifery staff with your Trust within the identified time frame (1.1.2024 - 30.6.2024)

Off Framework agency
Archer
Solutions Action Management
Belmont
Total Healthcare
Frontline

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>